Members had approved a special resolution u/s 208 of the repealed Companies Ordinance, 1984 
(u/s 199 of the Companies Act, 2017) on October 28, 2015. The Company has not made any 
investment under the resolution. Following is the status:

a. Total 
investment 
approved. 

Rs.75,000,000/= (Rupees seventy five million only) to each of the 
following associated company: 
i) Nagina Cotton Mills Ltd. (NCML) 
ii) Ellcot Spinning Mills Ltd. (ESML) 

b. Amount of 

investment 
made to date: 

Nil 

c. Reasons for 
deviations from the 
approved timeline 
of investment,